
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115613.1

SENATE BILL 581

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

FERNANDO R. MACIAS

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO COLLECT, PRESERVE AND PUBLISH NEW

MEXICO CORRIDOS AS PART OF THE STATE'S CULTURAL HERITAGE;

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Twenty-eight thousand one

hundred seventy-five dollars ($28,175) is appropriated from the

general fund to the office of cultural affairs for expenditure

in fiscal years 1997 and 1998 for the purpose of contracting for

the collection, preservation and publication of New Mexico

corridos and related music for distribution to New Mexico

schools and libraries.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the

general fund.

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115613.1

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

- 2 -


