1	SENATE BILL 581
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	FERNANDO R. MACIAS
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO COLLECT, PRESERVE AND PUBLISH NEW
12	MEXICO CORRIDOS AS PART OF THE STATE'S CULTURAL HERITAGE;
13	DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. APPROPRIATION Twenty-eight thousand one
17	hundred seventy-five dollars (\$28,175) is appropriated from the
18	general fund to the office of cultural affairs for expenditure
19	in fiscal years 1997 and 1998 for the purpose of contracting for
20	the collection, preservation and publication of New Mexico
21	corridos and related music for distribution to New Mexico
22	schools and libraries. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance
23	remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the
24	general fund.
25	Section 2. EMERGENCYIt is necessary for the public

. 115613. 1

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

1	nonco	hoolth	and	safaty	that	this a	nct	tako	offoct	immedia	toly
2	peace,	llearth	anu	Salety	tilat	- 2 -	ict	Lake	errect	1 mileur a	tery.
2 3						- 2 -					
3 4											
4 5											
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
21											
22											
23											
24											
25											
	. 11561:	3. 1									

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete